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5Y-700CE.D. No. [ 4/£9. ¥oe 0.0, Date of Sale J{~/?  Time of Sale _ 1}' 2\
DOCKET & RETURN $ VS, - Vieg, Z2H-200 (¢,
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE 1%, 7
LEVY { PER PARCEL) 1S, ~
MAILING COSTS LSO\ T
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES 11,50
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) |5, —

MILEAGE A\We G

POSTING HANDBILL 1S,

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE)  Z. Ip, —

SHERIFF'S DEED XS

TRANSFER TAX FORM 5.

DISTRIBUTION FQORM 75, f;

orver (5 o ‘
TOTAL *********************&'E‘*tk************$ i?B L‘ %

PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ G2 L

SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 8. ,

TOTAL *************************************$ (ff:gﬂgg

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ 16, -
RECORDER OF DEEDS SR, T
OTHER

TOTAL *************************************$ ,"{:M* e
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $ &
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20_ C
DELINQUENT TAXES 2009 - )
TOTAL ************************************$ f;
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: f
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $ 53,
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 '
. -
TOTAL ************************************$ o ot
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE )
TOTAL*********************‘****************$ ’ ({ é y

MISCELLANEOUS $
$

TOTAL*************************************$

TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) skdwwttssrrssesgd




HARRY A. ROADARMELL, jR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
10 003632  BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 I Tes4300

FAX: (717) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

\\{ C“}'a-i wig o 4oy VS | Michpge B ",w' PHy }.}u ¢ el
HO. R E.D. tn. /Ylg-zoug ' J.D.
DATE OF SALE: [0t _j( Z1, 706 0
BID PRICE (I}CLUDES COSTS) Jo S, po
POUHDATE--2% OF BID PRICE ¢ 37600
TRAHSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE 5-

MISC. COSTS ' $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s /976.0%
PURCHASER(S) : ,
ADDRESS : ~ |
NAME(S) Ol DEED: BN _ ;“"”’T‘“\- '
PURCHASER(S) smATURE(s)/ | N:_"’ [ |

R it ) jwﬁ‘”

f,f" . P

A4OUNT REGEIVED BY PURCHP.S{ER_I;/’

rotaL aount ove /T 76.0%
LESS DEPOSIT s 1S00. 00

DOMWN PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN o
EIGHT DAYS s Y¥70.07




LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
STOARY oene SUITE 500 SN e A e e
5 b ! TH | AVE!
Ctntas rox e 00 S 4 200
" J deoke e . 215-568-9500
CORINA CANIZ*%* FAX: 856 , 482 . 1199 215-568-1141 FAX
*ADMITTED NJ, PA, FL
**ADMITTED PA
e A DMITYED NS, P4
S MARIE RiCH FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA.
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
Cctober 18, 2000

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625
and Regular Mail

Cclumbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

P.C. Box 186

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sarah

Re: Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
V3.
Michael A. Shultz a/k/a Michael Alan Shultz
Sherry A. Shultz a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 1469-1999
Premises: 1104 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
55 Date: October 19, 2000

Dear Sarah:

Please Postpone the Sheriff’'s Sale scheduled for October 19, 2000
to December 21, 2000.

Sale is Postponed for the following reason:
To Allow Time For Reassgessment.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely yours,

K_IT H-______..

Mark J. Udren

MARK J. QDREN & ASSOCIATES
Jatd
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< SENDER: , .
T _ »Complate items 1 and/or 2 for additional services, I also wish to Teceive the
 AmComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services {for an _
O YePr the is form i .

2 E:rgt E}D;I; lTame ard address on the reverse of this 50 that we can relurn this | guyirg feg): 3 ’__%O b
£ =Attach this form to the front of tha mailpiace, or on the back if space does not 1. Addresses’s Addrass
[ permit.

; "Write'Rgtum Receipt Asquestad” on the mailpiecs balow the article number. 2. Restricted Dal ivery
£ #The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delvared and the date

¢ deliverad. Consult postraster for fee.

Qo —_

4a. Article Number

2052 3 Y33
4b. Service Type
O Ragistered :E“ Certified
O Express Mait O !nsured
¥ Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [T COD
7. Date of Delivery

AN

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
. 7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD
| WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-5241

RIS FBRABIMPUO, - soaguuy wUNIIH N0Ks) |

&

5. Received By: (Print Name) B. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

TTCALA 77/ @ ¢ /M7/P AL and fee is paid)

Is your RETUP™"

6. Signatupp: {Addre~ & or Agent)
X M{L )zidiu’?\—;c

[ — Ardd

o

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
456, 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199

STUART WINNEG 54 NORIF MERION AVE
TH MERION AVENUE

gi‘ }%Isgnsfgfvgﬁfgm** FREDDIE MAC SUITE 240

. BRYN MAWR, PA 19010
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX*** PENNSYLVANIA 215-568-9500
CORINA CANIZ* DESIGNATED COQUNSEI 215-568 1141 FAX
“*ADMITTED PA
> ADMITTED NI, PA

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
March 19, 2001

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 186

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
vs.
Michael A. Shultz a/k/a Michael Alan Shultz
Sherry A. Shultz a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz
Property: 1104 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 1469-1999
Sheriff’s Sale Date: March 14, 2001

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are assigning the bid and requesting
the DEED be recorded in the name of Wells Fargo Homes Mortgage,
Inc. f/k/a Norwest Mortgage,Inc., 405 SW Fifth Street, Des Moines,
IA 50328 .

Encleosed please find our check in the amount of $476.08 payable to
the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment of
the sheriff settlement costs, less previous deposit of $1,500.00.
Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, 1if you have any gquestions please feel free to contact me.

N
Sincerely, N

®

—_ Fa AR
el VR

Marlo_Washington
Legal Assistant
Enclesure

/dbs



Date: 03/27/2001 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NQ. 1001141
Time: 11:39 AM Recelpt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Col Cty Sheriff's office $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13532
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00
By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
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SHURIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
rHUN COURD HIOUSE - PO ROX G4 44 HOUN PHONL
1iup S CULOAIMMIURG, A 17005 G7m I Linu
FAN (3000 TR

DATE /y)m@ - 200 T ) C; /)

SENDING 7~ PAGES INCLUDING TRANSMITTAE SUEET .

0 ﬂ-fmaz A -U&‘wn T fssec

THLECOPIZR PUONE NO.__ §S € 2 ¢/ 7~ | )

IO Sv‘ ey €€ l\’io«i\ P rag

SHERIFF'S FILE NO, @ e 39-2c00 & TV, J4CG-zoCC

IF YOU N0 NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES INDICATID ABOVE, PLEASE CONTACT US
AT 570-389-5622 DUMEDIATELY.

THE FOLLOVING IS BEING TRANSMITIED:
AS PER YOUR REQUEST

e I'OR YOUR INFORMATION

FOR COMMENT/APPROVAL

PLEASLE CALL ME
Nee d ¥ G 08 B TSETLE
| d vy e c'_.—TI' l'QC’I‘ C‘b SN

MESSAGE: o ,
ﬂ}-g ed  buve LQQ-E’V’ +

T INIORMATION COWTATNED IN 1 COMMUNICATION IS SUBJECT TO BE CONFIDLENTAL
INFORMATION INTENDED OWLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR FIRM TO WHICH IT
IS DIRECTED (NAMED ABOVE). IF TME READER OF TUIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT TIE
TICENDED RECEIPIENT, YOU AR LEREBY NOTIFIED THAT AY DISSEMINATION OR DIS-
CLOSURE OF THIS COMANICATION IS SIRICTLY PROMIBITED, IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS FACSTMILE COMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE DMEDIAIELY NOTIFY US BY TELE-
PHONE AND RETURH T3 ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US VIA THE INITED STATES POSTAL
SERVICE, TIHANK YOU.



MARK J. UDREN & ASSCCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ (8034

856-482-6900

Norwest Mortgage, Inc. ‘COURT OF COMMON PLEAS _ o
5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd. : CIVIL DIVISICN }“”"‘;”” :
Charlotte, NC 28217 _Columbla County ‘ Rt o
Plaintiff > MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE CNX : P
: moTS oy
V. Ei-: S :-Ii - | XY Sl:-
Michael A. Shultz * 2000-ED-34 »X; \) S8
a/k/a Michael Alan Shultz :NO. 1469-193%9 ﬂk:' ' A B
Sherry A. Shultz : £ - i &
a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz 3 3 j}ﬁQ: e
1154 N. Markey Street #2 : ' o
Berwick, PA 18603 = :

Cmen T s

Defendant (s)

-

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY: ;
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you
are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

1104 First Avenue
Berwick, P& 18603
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due $48,354.88

Interest From February 2%, 2000
to Date of Sale
Per diem @55.50

(Costs to be added) S

Prothonotary

By - ' "(;\“‘\\_ ".. \\& \‘MM-{{ ﬂ
Clerk

Date A / {. [/ J G



LR cFad 222570 MARE L UDFSR A ARID TR S
LAW OFFICES
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1090 NORTE KINGS HIGHWAY
MARK L LDREN: SUITE S00 PENNSULFANLA OF bCE
STUARE BINNLGY? CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 03034 s
RN RSBV AK wxs 856 . 482 . a%an ERYN MAHTR, P4 £ 5010
CHEISTONIIER 1. FOx™y - FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199 245-568-030)

CORINA CANIZ**
“ADMMTED AL DA, Fr

< ANMITTED Pl

~o=d (WWELTTED MU, P4

i EREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

215IN-EIT FAN

FLEIST KESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
Dotober 18, 2000C

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625
and Regular Mail

Columbia County sSheriff's Office
Colunbia County Courchouse

P.O. Box 188

Eloomsbury, PA 17815

ATTN: Sarah

Re: Morwest Mortgage. Inc.
Ve,
Michawl A. 8hultz a/k/a Michael Alan Shultz
Sherry . Shultrz a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz

Columbia County C.C. %R, No. 1469-199%
Promisges: 1li0s% First Avenue, Berwick, FPA 18803
88 Date:r Qctober 1%, 240C

Lear SBarah:

Pleage Postpone the Sheriff’'s Sale scheduled for Dotobker 19, 2000
to December 21, 2000.

Sa.e ls Postponed for Lhe following reasan:
To Allow Time For Reassessment.

Thank vyou for yeour attention to thig matter.
Sincerely
Mark .T. Thirsan

MARK TJ. UDREN & ASSOCLATES
Jard .-

VOUYrE,

.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry , Publisher's Assistant. being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the _ September 28, Octlober 5, 12,

2000 exactly as printed and published, that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

My commission expircs

(Notary Public)

ANd NOW, .o , 200 iiiiieiiieennn, T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $................oe. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fce for this affidavit have been paid in tull.
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5L|G—15—zaas3 st F.04
/ HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,
-
’ SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY
THONE COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 300 34 HOLR PHONE
R TINE 0ok BLOOMSBURG, PA * 1781% 719 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-3625.
 Date: August 10, 2000 '
Ta: Berwick Sewer Auth,
344 Market St. 7
Berwick, FA 18603
Re: torwest tortogage V5. Michael & Sherry Shuitz
No: 34 of 2000 ED "No: 1469 of 1939 30
Dear Sir:
Enclosed is &4 notice of an upcaming Sheriff's Sale, If you-have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel fres to contact me with any gquestions you may have.
Respectfulty, 3‘7
L{S& o Harr\y A. Roadarmel, Jr.
: Shariff of CDlUmbid County
30, A
0.0 Spk
0. Coe
e ——
' /8]
shi\/u&! o
i _A\»é
| .
e L
(e, -
i
76 Te



TAX ROTICE IV TS ST Hiai, LEtary
BERWICK BORQUGH

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE T0:

CONNIE C. GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603

HOURS MON, TUES, THURS, FRI 9am

-4pm CLOSED WEDNESDAYS AND
HOLIDAYS.
PHONE 370-752-7442

FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL -DISTRICT

Thé 2% qisconnt and Tirw, um:m_:l___ Fave béan

DATE 07/01/2000 BILLE 003607

DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE Ine PENALTY
— o2 PTION

REAL ESTATE 14345 00 27.000 373.57 387,32 426.05

computed for your convenience. Taxes are due
now and payable, Frompt payment is requested,
This tax notice must be returned with

Your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE. AN
M . .
A SHULTZ MICHARL A § SHERRY A \Q
T 30— FERI Py L marker $4 FROPERTY DESCRIPTION 5134 '_
L BERWICK Pa Hmmo.M\hl% N.m PARCEL 04CQ2 13900000 —
1104 FIRST AVE 2500.00 THIS Tax RETURNED
T 0528-099¢ 11845, plf 7O COURT HOUSE:
o 0.08 Ackes JRNUARRY 1, 2001,
Original
S DATE BILL NO.
Emooo County & Municipality 0310412000 5748
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY _
MAKE nImOmMmm wﬂ_,m.mw%.ﬂ% 2 omomvom__ujoz ASSESSMENT | MIELS ™ T LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE INCL nmzmwﬂa
Connie C Gingher mmﬂmwMWr 14345 P mmm mﬂwm mwww PO
SIN . . . 15.81
1615 Lincoln Avenue LIGHT \ 1.05 “www ﬂwmw _w,mu
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE \ 1.25 oo mu.mo 87 38
IOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI :©  SAM - 4PM BORORE 5.8 . .
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. J _— -
The discount & ponalty 183.33 \ . .
570- -74 have been calcviated PAY THIS AMOUNT June 30 Jgpe 30
mquzm S70-752-7 2 “%ﬁqvwocﬂ wn“:qm__._mm:nm i paigt If paid on or before «Lm¥ aker
CNTY P Thadax returned to
Discount 2% 2% . Teourthouse on:
SHULTZ MICHAEL A & SHERRY A Penalty 10 % 10 % ., # |January 1, 2001
1104 FIRST AVE PARCEL: 04C-02 -198-00,000 s .
0 1104 FIRST AVE SRS
BERWICK PA 18603 08 Acras Land 2500 E L m
Buildings 11,845
H you desirs a recerpl, sent a selk-aga Total Assessed 14,345
H TAX NO % B

R




HAKRY A, l(_O;\Df\!(MEL, Jit.

SUHILIRIEE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
i COURT BIASL - 1.6, BOX 300 LU Pl

'%W-SGZZ BLOGMMIURG, PA 17015 V1) o

Mark J. Udren, Esa. . o
éﬁggry-ﬂiiggsugwgéogzlte 300 I THE COURT OF COWMON PLEAS
7 a OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTI
OF PEHNA.
VS,
WIET OF CXECUTION 34-2000 BN 1469-2000 I
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTERG OF FRGIERTY

September 19, 2000 e FOSTED A COFY OF TIHE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

On THE PRUPERTY OF Michael A, and Sherrv A, Shultz

COLURC IR COUNTY, PENNSYLVAMTA. SAID POSTIRG PERFORMED LY COLUMG A COUHTY DEPUTY

sugiprp  Rvan Kng

SO ANSHERS:

Ul;PlJTa%HLi{I

SHEKTE TR A HOAURIGIET, wIt.

CSwort and subseribed belore ue
this 23th dav ol

September 2000

A’g\@xx o MN)

Sl . |

Llonisi:

NOTARIAL SEAL ) ‘
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public . ;
Bloemsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




G SO L

g ‘ PAGE 1
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR. ¥ v wirt (T
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370} 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257
SHERIFFP'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
RECETVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT No bl Z1a-toe
DOCKET AND INDEX g\;‘ S e e
SE?T FILE FOLDER UP Coe
CHECK FOR PROPER TNFO
WRTT OF EXECUTION 5
COPY OF DESCRIPTION Q
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS 3
NON-MITITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOPICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE 72—\ ¢/
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM !
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST v’
CHECK FOR 41206+60 ‘TL] 500, ° 5259 ¢/
< IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY T(O SEND ADDITTONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADY. DATES AND POSTING DATES Cet 19 -20cb Mo AT

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER ey [ 70606 Aodv Teyvo, thed g 17
+ T [

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORFE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR, TILL SALE & TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL TN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* (OPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDEERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED KET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND CQPY QF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
SALE BILLS
SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND ROTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH,

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBTLLS
SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BCARD)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL (0575 SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TQ BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER

pg.2



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-34612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} TB4-6300
FAX: (570} 784-0257

Norwest fbrtgage 34 Of 2000 E.D.

PLAINTIFF
1469 of 154¥% J.D.
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION-MCRT. FORE.

Michael Sherry Shultz

DEFENDANT SHERIFF'S COSTS
NOW, . I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
HIGH SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE
SHERIFF OF , PENNSYLVANIZA, TO EXECUTE

THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE
PLAINTIFF., DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS

SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, TUESDAY AUGUST 15, 2000 , AT 1 : 30 O'CLOCK P M, SERVED
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION-MORT. FORE. UPON

MICHAEL SHULTZ AT 1154 NORTH MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

BY HANDING TO MICHAEL SHULTZ A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SHERIFEF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
THIS 25TH DAY OF AUGUST 2000 COLUMBIA CQUNTY SHERIFF
NOTARY PURL IEF DEBJTY SHERIFF v
SARAH HOWER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocmsbury, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257
lorwest Mortgage 34 of 2000 E.D.
PLAINTIFEF
1469 of 1999 J.D.
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION-MCRT. FORE.
Michael & Sherry Shultz
DEFENDANT SHERIFF'S COSTS

AFFIDAVIT COF SERVICE

NOW, AUGUST 18, 2000 , THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTICN-MORT. FORE. WAS SERVED BY CERTIFIED MAILING TO
SHERRY SHULTZ AT 316 APT A 3RD ST NESCOPECK, PA
WITH KIM SHULTZ SIGNING FOR THE CASE PAPERS OF

THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SHERIFF HARRY

A, ROADARMEL OR.
THIS FRI, AUG 25, 2000 /;#/ / /{z .
Tilt 1l 72N

CHTEF DEPUTY SIFRIFT

dh Q (‘L]»[\\N{/K./ ey iy .l "

NOT PUBLIC U ' TROTHY T CHAMBERLAT
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Cormission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

- SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BRI BLOOMSBURG, PA - 17815 717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570-389-5625<
Date: August 10, 2000 .
To: Yenant
1104 Firstc Ave, -~
Berwicle, PA 18603
Re: MNorwest Mortgage ~ ~ ¥S. Michael & Sherry Shultz
No: 34 of 2000 ED No: 1469 of 1999 J0

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If Qou¢have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry ;. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



LAW OFFICES
MARK I, UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
509 . 482, 5900
FAX: 609 . 482 | 1199

MARK J. UDREN*

STUART WINNEG** FREDDIE MAC

GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFFv»* PENNSYLVANIA

*ADMITTED ALSO IN PA AND FL DESIGNATED COUNSEL
*ADMITTED ONLY IN PA

*+4ADMITTED ALSO IN PA

TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR "PLEASE RESPOND 763 NEW JERSEY QFFICE]

August 15, 2000

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 186

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Norwest Mortgage, Inc.

vE.

Michael A. Shultz

a/k/a Michael Alan Shultz

Sherry A. Shultz

a/k/a Sherryv Ann Shultz

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 1469-1399%

Premises: 1104 First Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Sir:

PENNSYLYANIA OFFICE

24 NORTH MERION AVENUE
SUITE 249

BRYN MAWR, PA 19010
215-568-9500

215-568-1141 FAX

In reference to the October 1%, 2000 Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate
relative to the above captioned matter, please personally serve the
Defendant Michael A. Shultz, a/k/a Michael Alan Shultz with the Notice

of Sale.

We have already sgubmitted our check in the amount of $1,200.00 as

deposit on your costs for same.

Please advise promptly if there are any proklems in this regard.

Thank vou for your assistance with this matter.

;7
Sincerely yours,/

L] /

Y
Mark J. ud . BEsquire
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCTATES
feoms

enclosures



————

Mueew (Y

SHERIFF'S SALE

A A R R RO Y
Turspay  OCTOBER-+9, 2000 at 11:00 AM

///////////N/(Nf////////NN_///////////N///////f//////////l/////f/f/!

BY VLIZTUE OF A WRTT OF LXEGUEION RO, 34-2000 anD CIVIL WRIT NO.
1469--2000  ISSUED QUL OF 1105 GOURL OF COMMON PLEAS OF GOLUMBIA COUNTY,
CLVIL. DIVISION, ‘IO M DIREGLED, TIERE WLLL BE LXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR QUICRY ‘10 THE HICHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COUKL ROOM
OR SHERTIE'S OFIFICE, ‘IO BIS ANNOUNGED, AT DIE COLUMBTIA COUMLY COURE HOUSE
BLOOHMSBURG, PENNAL, 17815, ALL Ul RIGITC AND 'TUILE AND TNTEREST 10 1S '
DEFENDANTS 1M AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land sit i
: e uate in
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, Peansylvania, bounded zig

" described as follows, to wit:'

BEGINNING on the soﬁtherly side of First Ave
Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 514; enue at the

THENCE 1in a southerly direction along the west i
T4 erl
Number 514, 160 feet to the northerly side of said allgy?lde of Lot

THENCE in a westerly direction alon ;

L TemLe— g the northerly side of
said alley 22-1/2 feet to corner lot formerl amf; ar '
and Mary Carabba, his wife; y of Pamtilo Ca‘abbé‘

ZHENCE northerly along said lot through
the cent
double house, 160 feet to the southerly side of girst AVeES;?r of a

TEENCE in an easterly directi i
First Avenue, 22-1/2 feet toythe plaégnozlgzgiﬁgingouthefly stde of
|
Title to said premises wvested in Michael Alan Shultz and Sherry
Ann Shultz, his wife by deed from Dilipkumar G. Patel and
gainaben D. Patel, his wife, dated 2/23/93.and recorded 3/12/93
in deed book 528, page 99%6.

Being known as 1104 First Avenue, Beruvick, Pa. Parcel 04C-02-199

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale}). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check. .

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BiD UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE

PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails {o pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in

Mark T ld‘_?{g:lc%? bidder is found liable for damages.ﬂam . Toadarmel Jr.

1040 N. Kings Hig}'ﬁ\?a_‘_r, Suite 500 Colunbia © tv Sheriff
Cherry Hill, MJ 08034 mbia Countv Sheriff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 )

856-482-6800

Norwest Mortgage, Inc. " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd. < CIVIL DIVISION
Charlotte, NC 28217 - Columbia County
Plaintiff . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.

Michael A. Shultz

a/k/a Michael Alan Shultg
Sherry A. Shultz

a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz
1154 N. Markey Street #2
Berwick, PA 18603

NO. 1469-1598%

T T T T N R N B T NI T B S T SR B R '}

Defendant(sf

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALF OF REAIL PRQPERTY

TO: Sherry A. Shultz
a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz
412 E. 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1104 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale an{ihy%é Y RS ,

atjnﬁmyﬁrﬁn the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, to enforce
the court judgment of $48,354.88, obtained by Plaintiff above (the
mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be

relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
10U MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIKFF'S SALFE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attormey's fees. To Find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (856} -482-6900.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
¥You may need an atterney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page. two on how
to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAﬁE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DQES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the sSheriff's Sale is not stopped, vyour property will be gold te the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-6900.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the hid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-6300.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings te evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was raid for vour house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for yvour house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 20 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
montey. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
{10} days after Schedule of Digtributicon is filed.

7. You may also have other rightg and defenses, or ways of getting vyour home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TARKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT CONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OCR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Pennsylvania Bar Association
EF.0O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

ASSOCTIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Pennsylwvania Bar Associaticn
P,O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
{570 3B9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6300
Fax {570)389-5625
PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Date: Aupust 12, 2000
Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates
Horvest lortgace C‘?S Michael Alan and Sherry Arnn SHULTZ
No. 34 of 2000 ED No. 1469 of 1999 JD
Dear Sir:
Please Advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE cn the following dates:
1st week Sep. 25, 2000 DATE OF SALE: OCT 19, 2000 at 11:00 AM

2nd week OCt 5, 2000

3rd week Oct. 12, 2000

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

) Réaéarﬁgl, Jr.

Harry
Sheriff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOQCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6800

Norwest Mortgage, Inc. " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd. I CIVIL DIVISION
Charlotte, NC 28217 - Columbia County
Plaintiff . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.

Michael A. Shultz -

a/k/a Michael aAlan Shultsz INO. 1469-19958
Sherry A. Shultz . :
a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz

1154 N. Markey Street #2

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Norwest Mortgage, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the wWrit
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at: 1104 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s) :

Name Address
Michael A. Shultsz Reichart Road
a/k/a Michael ZAlan Shultz Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sherry A. Shultz
a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz 412 E. 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Keystone Financial Bank, AN PO Box 1384, Pottsville, PA 179201



The First National Bank of 111 West Front Street
Berwick Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Northern Central Bank 1104 1st Avenue, Williamsport, PA 17701

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Domestic Relations Section Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 186, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 28094%¢
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1104 First Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal Kknowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.3. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

- -
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCFATES
SRS ~

iil‘ I u

DATED: July 18, 2000

Mark J; ddren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY
COURT FOR THE Middle DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

{ CHAPTER 7

IN RE: Michael A, Shultz, Sr.

I CASE NO. 00-01467 JJT

{11 U.S.C. SEC. 362

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. FILED o~
Movant
vs.

Michael A. Shultz, Sr. 200

Debtor{s) JUN 13
and

Rocbert F. Sheils, Jr, Esguirs Clerk
Tustoa | , U.8. Bankruptcy Count:
RESPONDENTS

ORDER MODIFYING SECTION 362 AUTOMATIC STAY

~ .
AND NOW, this[éﬂji’ day of 5?(&»4U&__. , 2000,upon Motion of
Movant above, it is '

L]
*

ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: The Automatic Stay of all
proceedings, as provided under Section 362 of the Bankruptcy Reform
Act of 1979, as amended (The Code), 11 U.S5.C. 362, is modified with
respect to premises: : -

1104 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

as to allow the Movant to foreclose on its nortgage and allow the
purchaser of said premises at Sheriff's Sale (or purchaser's

assignee) to take any legal action for enforcepe of jts ri to
possession of said premises.
‘b~£é?£$i/
W

Bankruptcy Judge

cc. Stuart Winneg, Esqg. Michael A. Shultz, Sr.
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES 1154 North Market Street
1040 North Kings Highway Berwick, PA 18603
Suite 500 :

Cherry Hill, %gw Jersey 08034

Robert P. Sheils, Jr, Trustee
108 N. Washington Avenue
Scranton, PBPA 18503

Pater J. Savage, Esg.
83 South Franklin Streset o
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 g“'— .




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
Mark J.
ATTY I.D. NO.
1040 N.

BY:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Udren, Esguire
04302

KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6900

Norwest Mortgage, Inc. ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS

5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd. D CIVIL DIVISION

Charlotte, NC 28217 : Columbia County
Plaintiff . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Michael A. Shultz -
a/k/a Michael Alan Shultz INO. 1469-1999
Sherry A. Shultz :

a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultez
1154 N.
Berwick, PA 18603

Markey Street #2

Defendant (g)
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

II.

ITT.

The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:

A,

X

bow

In Assumpsit (Contract)

In Trespass (Accident)

In Mortgage Foreclosure

On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property
being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.

The Defendant (s} own the property being exposed to sale as:

.4

MmUY 0w

An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
A partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporaticn

The Defendant{s) is (are}:

X

fow

Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

If mere than one Defendant and either A or B above is not applicable,
state which Defendant is tepident of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.

Regident : (Q\/k/

Mark . TUdren, ESQUIRE

Addre?s & I.D. # as above

i



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
BY: Mark J.
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

Udren, Esquire

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
5024 Parkway Flaza Blvd.
Charlotte, NC 28217

Plaintiff
v,
Michael A. Shultz
a/k/a Michael Alan Shultz
Sherry A. Shultz

a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz
1154 N.

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

INO. 1469-1999

Markey Street #2

CERTIFICATE

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s)
Mark J. Udren,

Sec.

Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisions of Act 21 because it is:

An FHA insured mortgage
Non-owner occupied

Vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

Over 24 months delingquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J.| UDREN & ASSOCIATES

Mark J.° Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

i



MARK J. UDREN & ASSQOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Norwegt Mortgage, Inc. ECOURT CF COMMON PLEAS
5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd. : CIVIL DIVISION
Charlotte, NC 28217 - Columbia County
Plaintiff . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.

Michael A. Shultz )

a/k/a Michael Alan Shultz INC. 1469-1999
Sherry A. Shultz :

a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz

1154 N. Markey Street #2

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TCO RULE 3129.1

Norwest Mortgage, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at: 1104 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner (s} :

Name Address
Michael ZA. Shultz Reichart Road
a/k/a Michael Alan Shultz Blcomsburg, PA 17815

Sherry A. Shultz
a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz 412 E. 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Keystone Financial Bank, AN PO Box 1384, Pottsville, PA 17901



The First National Bank of
Berwick

111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:
Name

Plaintiff herein.

Northern Central Bank

Address
See Caption above.

1104 1st Avenue, Williamsport, PA 17701

5. Name and address of every other person whe has any record lien on the

property:
Name

none

Address

6. Name and address of every other person who hag any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

Domestic Relations Section

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

Address

Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 186, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name

Tenants/Cccupants

Address

1104 First Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa.C.58. sec.

DATED: July 18, 2000

4904 relating to unsweorn falgification to authorities.

MARK J.f67731 & ASSOCPATES
,‘-‘

Mark Jg Udren, ESQ.
Attornegy for Plaintiff



e L i e e ohmi g

ALL that certain lot, plece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEZGINNING on the southerly side of First Avenue at the
Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 514;

THENCE 1in a southerly direction along the westerly side of Lot
Number 514, 160 feet to the noxrtherly side of said alley;

THEWCE in a westerly direction along the northerly side of,
sald alley 22-1/2 feet to corner lot formerly of Pamfilo Carabba.
and Mary Carabba, his wife;

THENCE northerly along said lot through the center of a
double house, 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue;

THENCE in an easterly direction along the southerly side of
First Avenue, 22-1/2 feet to the place of beginning :

I
Title to said premises vested in Michael Alan Shultz and Sherry

Ann Shultz, his wife by deed from Dilipkumar G. Patel and
Nainaben D. Patel, his wife, dated 2/23/93 and recorded 3/12/93
in deed book 528, page 996.

Being knowr} as 1104 First Avenus

Property ID No. 04C-02-1399

L%




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
BY: MarkJ. Udren, Esquire

ATTY L.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

609-482-6900

Norwest Mortgage, Inc.

5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd.

Charlotte, NC 28217
Plaintiff

V.

Michael A. Shultz

a/k/a Michael Alan Shuitz

Sherry A. Shultz

a/k/a Sherry Ann Shultz

1154 N. Markey Street #2

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

" NO. 1469-1999

ORDER

3\ /
AND NOW, this 3 Day of ;- lhc

e
LRI

, 191 \ upon consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion and

the’ Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of

th?: Complaint

cO

and all subsequent pleadings 9n defendant(s), Sherry Ann Shultz shall be

l,' . X i
mplete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has mailed true and correct copies of the

CC!Jmplaint and all subsequent pleadings by Certified mail and regular mail to the last known

a[:ldress of Defendant(s), Sherry Ann Shultz at 412 E. 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

f

.‘x_--"@.\l A

BY THE COURT:

5\\’\/\\&,‘ A e




LAW OFFICES OF MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
ESCROW ACCOUNT
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

*4* One Thousand Five Hundred ***
PAY
TOT o )
Ono__m._m OF Sheriff of Columbia County

RE: Sheriff's Deposit- 9915313- Shultz

PNC BANK

PNC BANK, N.A. 25961

PHILADELPHIA, PA
3-5/310 4185

25961

00/100

DATE AMOUNT
Jul 19, 2000 $1.500.00

Sl f D

L.
— W
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

MO 2596 b 1203100005 3+ GG a2 L7447 2

& SECUMTY FEATURES INCLUGED. DETAILS ON BACK. §
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